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Electrical Permit Activity Report - September 2023

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E23-0572 9/20/2023 925 KERPER CT 52001 JOHN WESTPHAL DUBUQUE, CITY OF WESTPHAL & CO INSTALLATION OF NEW TRANSFORMER & 

PANELBOARDS FOR NEW EV UNIT

$71.60 1119101016

E23-0590 9/21/2023 2335 UNIVERSITY AVE 52001 JOHN WESTPHAL RIVERDREAM PROPERTIES LLC WESTPHAL & CO ADDING A WARMING OVEN $20.00 1026103019

E23-0594 9/27/2023 1550 CLARKE DR 52001 JOHN WESTPHAL CLARKE UNIV OF DUBUQUE IOWA WESTPHAL & CO Wiring for MARC Suite renovation $202.00 1023251001

E23-0605 9/20/2023 1688 OHIO AVE, APT 4 52001 JEFF LEWIS SANDMAN, J. PAUL & CAROLYN TRUST LEWIS ELECTRIC INSTALL NEW EXHAUST FAN $20.00 1027203022

E23-0607 9/5/2023 2930 SPRING OAKS CT 52001 TIM WILSON FUERSTE, C ROMMEL & DONNELLE M HAWKEYE ELECTRIC 26KW GENERATOR INSTALLATION & 

TRANSFER SWITCH

$27.60 1015180002

E23-0608 9/6/2023 980 MARISA RDG 52001 STEVE BOYLE HOYNE, JACOB J BOYLE ELECTRIC TEMP SERVICE $31.45 1012126010

E23-0609 9/6/2023 555 JOHN F KENNEDY RD 52002 TIM WILSON KENNEDY MALL INC HAWKEYE ELECTRIC Interior renovation of Unit #680 for new 

tenant - Home Goods

$2,076.24 1028276002

E23-0610 9/7/2023 689 S GRANDVIEW AVE 52003 TERRY HUSEMAN DUBUQUE, CITY OF HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Install dishwasher circuit for Fire Station 

#5

$20.01 1036105012

E23-0611 9/6/2023 1379 CEDAR TRAIL DR 52003 BARNEY GROBSTICK LONEY, TROY D A & G ELECTRIC Wire mini split system $20.00 1502476007

E23-0612 9/6/2023 3080 VAIL TRL 52001 JASON GERMAINE O'MEARA, JOHN W & SUSAN M GERMAINE ELECTRIC Re-wire house after fire $155.08 1022164009

E23-0613 9/6/2023 2147 CREEK WOOD DR 52003 JASON GERMAINE KRACIUN, MATTHEW K & MEGAN K GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wire 3-seasons room $28.48 1503251016

E23-0614 9/8/2023 4961 GABRIEL DR 52002 MICHAEL KAESBAUER KAESBAUER, MICHAEL J & JANE L Wiring for new addition $51.69 1020258010

E23-0615 9/7/2023 1906 CATHERINE ST 52001 TYLER WEIMERSKIRCH JT BUILDINGS LLC JCI ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel $56.09 1024159023

E23-0616 9/13/2023 1828 CENTRAL AVE 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK 1828 CENTRAL AVE LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wire bathroom exhaust fan $20.00 1024256006

E23-0617 9/7/2023 1500 ASSOCIATES DR 52002 ANDY GENTHE MAR HOLDINGS LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Wire new CT machine for Medical 

Associates

$43.33 1028152001

E23-0618 9/12/2023 222 S GRANDVIEW AVE 52003 JOHN WESTPHAL SHEA REAL ESTATE LLC WESTPHAL & CO All new electrical being installed from 

existing panel foward

$131.80 1026477006

E23-0619 9/12/2023 224 S GRANDVIEW AVE 52003 JOHN WESTPHAL SHEA REAL ESTATE LLC WESTPHAL & CO All new electrical being installed from 

existing panel forward

$131.80 1026477007

E23-0620 9/7/2023 3510 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE NICK MEYER CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Electrical for new SFD $239.56 1009328030

E23-0621 9/7/2023 3508 WAGON WHEEL LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE NICK MEYER CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Electrical for new SFD $239.56 1009328029
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E23-0622 9/11/2023 554 SAPPHIRE CIR 52001 LISA HERSELIUS HERSELIUS, LISA M Wiring to finish basement $117.03 1002479004

E23-0623 9/12/2023 3014 MT ALPINE CT 52001 DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. NEW SERVICE ENTRANCE AND WIRE A/C $30.57 1011226002

E23-0624 9/12/2023 3015 MT ALPINE CT 52001 DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. NEW SERVICE ENTRANCE AND WIRE A/C $30.57 1011226002

E23-0625 9/12/2023 1961 CENTRAL AVE 52001 KEN KELLER SULLIVAN BRUNS INVESTMENTS INC KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Add an outlet for stove $20.00 1024252007

E23-0626 9/12/2023 451 W 16TH ST 52001 DANIEL VORWALD ALL AMERICAN RENTALS LLC RELIABLE DATA & 

ELECTRICAL

Re-wire old know & tube and misc. wiring $21.55 1024329007

E23-0627 9/12/2023 2970 KANE ST, APT 1 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD DAMALN LLP FITZGERALD ELECTRIC RADON WIRING $20.00 1015380002

E23-0628 9/13/2023 2650 ROOSEVELT ST 52001 DARYL BIECHLER HALFHILL, VERLA JEAN BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. WIRE RADON FAN $20.00 1107301005

E23-0629 9/15/2023 1930 SCENIC VIEW DR 52001 DARYL BIECHLER HAYES, DIANE J ETAL BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. WIRE RADON FAN $20.00 1015480005

E23-0630 9/13/2023 3036 ASBURY RD 52001 TIM HILL DUBUQUE, CITY OF SWEET-HILL ELECTRIC Service for fiber cabinet for Comelec $42.45 1022178029

E23-0631 9/13/2023 890 W 3RD ST 52001 SCOTT BRIMEYER HENKELS, FRANCIS WM & ELLEN T BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Temp Service for SFD $31.45 1025185001

E23-0632 9/14/2023 514 ANGELLA ST 52001 SAM BECHEN DUBUQUE, CITY OF BECHEN ELECTRIC INC Wiring for remodel $59.50 1024326006

E23-0633 9/15/2023 186 BLUFF ST 52001 BRIAN LATTNER VINTAGE VACATION LLC LBC - LATTNER BROTHERS Wiring for electric water heater $20.00 1025280003

E23-0634 9/20/2023 2479 LA VISTA CT 52002 VANCE CAMERON 

LEONARD

LEONARD, VANCE CAMERON WIRE MINI SPLIT SYSTEM $20.00 1016455006

E23-0635 9/18/2023 2407 WINDSOR AVE 52001 KEN BUSH BILL SAN PROPERTIES LLC BUDGET ELECTRIC 200 amp service, 30,000 BTU furnace, 

electric water heater, central air unit, 

range outlet

$51.47 1013453027

E23-0636 9/18/2023 2409 WINDSOR AVE 52001 KEN BUSH BILL SAN PROPERTIES LLC BUDGET ELECTRIC 200 amp service, 30,000 BTU furnace, 

electric water heater, central air unit, 

range outlet

$51.47 1013453027

E23-0637 9/18/2023 4340 ASBURY RD 52002 TONY RUNDE OTIS REAL ESTATE LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for interior build out for Suite 2 - 

Roses & Berries Cafe

$330.00 1016351041

E23-0638 9/19/2023 11000 AIRPORT RD 52003 JASON GERMAINE DUBUQUE, CITY OF GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wiring for new Airport Hanger Building $128.25 1527201004

E23-0639 9/19/2023 1438 CEDAR TRAIL DR 52003 STEVE BOYLE DUBUQUE SOUTH POINTE LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD $49.05 1502479007

E23-0640 10/4/2023 702 LINCOLN AVE 52001 JAMES BROKUS BROKUS, JAMES & NANCY Wire for garage/addition $36.40 1013484008

E23-0641 9/19/2023 2570 MARYWOOD DR 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK RAKER, CHRISTOPHER M & ANDREA M A & G ELECTRIC KITCHEN REMODEL $24.63 1015357010

E23-0642 9/19/2023 3682 LASSO CT 52002 TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD and temporary service $162.45 1009302002

E23-0643 9/19/2023 2074 SKY BLUE DR 52001 STEVE BOYLE STEVE EHRLICH CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $195.25 1107110010

E23-0645 9/20/2023 3662 VINTAGE LN 52002 TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire new SFD $156.40 1009330010

E23-0646 9/20/2023 1790 BRISTOL DR 52001 JEFF LEWIS KLEIN CUSTOM HOMES INC LEWIS ELECTRIC Re-wire home $78.20 1022452008

E23-0647 9/20/2023 1770 PLYMOUTH CT 52003 TONY RUNDE HARTIG, WESLEY K TRUST RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for home remodel $206.00 1035277005
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E23-0648 9/20/2023 800 WACKER DR 52002 ANDY GENTHE METRO INVESTMENTS DUBUQUE LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Wiring for the renovation for Noodles & 

Co.

$95.80 1027301010

E23-0649 9/21/2023 2611 CENTRAL AVE 52001 SHANE KLINE MEIZLER, KIMBERLY R KLINE ELECTRIC INC Wiring for remodel of 2nd floor living area $52.00 1013314017

E23-0651 9/21/2023 4003 PERU RD 52001 DUANE ATWOOD CASEY'S MARKETING COMPANY ATWOOD ELECTRIC INC Add (1) 20 amp receptacle for Casey's 

General Store

$20.00 1012104003

E23-0652 9/25/2023 2148 SOUTH BEND CIR 52003 SCOTT BRIMEYER LARSON, ELIZABETH A BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wiring for new SFD and temporary service $342.25 1503251036

E23-0653 9/25/2023 4424 SICKLE LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE HEFEL KATHY A & DAVID L BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD - no finished basement $167.53 1009331004

E23-0654 9/26/2023 1800 ADMIRAL SHEEHY DR 

52001

ANDY GENTHE DUBUQUE, CITY OF PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Lighting for new Chaplin Schmitt Island 

trail

$32.88 1119226001

E23-0655 9/26/2023 1280 BELMONT ST 52001 BRIAN LATTNER GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC LBC - LATTNER BROTHERS Re-wire house $100.20 1024353009

E23-0656 9/28/2023 1870 LINCOLN AVE 52001 TERRY HUSEMAN SCHMELZER, JEREMY TRUST HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Repair damaged SER coming into the 

home

$21.00 1118134001

E23-0657 9/27/2023 3366 PEACH TREE LN 52002 STEVE BOYLE RUNDE, MICHAEL J & JENNIFER L BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire 4-seasons room $29.25 1016254007

E23-0658 9/27/2023 1075 CEDAR CROSS RD 52003 TONY RUNDE LSPS PROPERTIES LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Electrical wiring for new addition for X-

treme Dance

$158.00 1034401012

E23-0659 9/28/2023 3009 BURLINGTON ST 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK WALKER, DENNIS R A & G ELECTRIC Electrical wiring for new garage $47.95 1014402010

E23-0660 10/3/2023 2647 WHITE ST 52001 KEN BUSH ULHAQ, IRFAN & KWON, MIYEON BUDGET ELECTRIC Install 100 amp service $21.00 1013328024

E23-0661 9/28/2023 1080 E 12TH ST 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK 12TH STREET REHC LLC A & G ELECTRIC ADDING RECEPTACLES & LIGHTING $44.10 1119303005

E23-0662 9/29/2023 1450 ALTA VISTA ST 52001 ANDY GENTHE LORAS COLLEGE PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

REMODEL 5TH FLOOR KEANE TO 

CLASSROOMS & OFFICES

$111.75 1024351002

E23-0663 10/6/2023 830 MT LORETTA AVE 52003 RICHARD BIECHLER NOBLE, LANE RICHARD BIECHLER 

ELECTRIC

Replace service panel $46.08 1036208003

E23-0664 10/2/2023 357 KAUFMANN AVE 52001 TERRY HUSEMAN MZH KAUFMANN HOLDINGS LLC HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Replace fuse panel in basement $21.00 1024127030

SL23-003A 9/18/2023 855 CLEVELAND AVE 52003 TRAVIS EICHELBERGER ERICKSON, DUANE & HANNAH TRUE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1025379006

SL23-003F 9/26/2023 7900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE 52002 BRIAN GILL GREENWOOD, JOHN M & DAWNE N EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install ground mounted solar array - 

Zoning approved - see documents

$31.45 1030101013

SL23-003G 9/1/2023 555 HUFF ST 52003 BRIAN GILL ZEPHYR ALUMINUM PRODUCTS INC EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $57.85 1036229007

SL23-003K 9/13/2023 1205 ARROWHEAD DR 52003 BARNEY GROBSTICK DALTON, MOLLY J DECLARATION OF 

TRUST

A & G ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $49.05 1036351004

SL23-0040 10/2/2023 4985 TWILIGHT DR 52002 BARNEY GROBSTICK MARKUS, RONALD J SR & GLORIA 

REVOCABLE TRUST

A & G ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar $42.45 1020261004

SL23-0041 9/22/2023 3385 PEACH TREE LN 52002 TRAVIS EICHELBERGER BELL, WARREN TRUE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1016253005

SL23-0042 9/12/2023 8005 SEIPPEL CT 52068 BRIAN GILL JPK PROPERTIES LLC EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $42.45 0936277028

SL23-0043 9/28/2023 990 KANE ST 52001 BRIAN GILL SITZMANN, GREGORY J & CAROL A EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1014376006

SL23-0044 9/25/2023 1695 WESTRIDGE DR 52002 TYLER WEIMERSKIRCH HOOVEN, HOWARD & JENNIFER JCI ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1028226001

69 $7,168.82 
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